

Financial Professionals Cathy Daigle and Cinda Jones Are Featured Guests on The Respectful Divorce Podcast

Cathy Daigle and Cinda Jones joined the host of The Respectful Divorce Podcast to discuss the role of financial professionals in a Collaborative Divorce

UNITED STATES, December 1, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Divorce financial analysts <u>Cathy Daigle</u> and <u>Cinda Jones</u> recently joined Tim Crouch, host of The Respectful Divorce Podcast, to discuss the role of financial professionals in a Collaborative Divorce. Daigle and Jones are Certified Divorce Financial Analysts from Collaborative Divorce California with decades of financial experience. The two guests explored the importance of neutral financial professionals in a Collaborative Divorce, as well as the key differences between a Certified Divorce Financial Analyst and a financial advisor.

In this episode of The Respectful Divorce Podcast, Cathy Daigle and Cinda Jones shared their experiences becoming Certified Divorce Financial Analysts in the early days of Collaborative Divorce. Along with Tim Crouch, they spoke candidly about the benefits of Collaborative Divorce as a more respectful and cost-effective alternative to lengthy court battles.

"For me, it's about making a difference in the divorce process by helping families restructure in a way that takes a problem-solving approach," said guest Cathy Daigle, emphasizing the significance of having an experienced and informed divorce professional in the Collaborative Divorce Process. Certified Divorce Financial Analysts act as neutral parties in the Collaborative Process and offer crucial advice and insights to both divorcing parties.

To listen to this and all other episodes of The Respectful Divorce Podcast, visit <u>The Respectful</u> <u>Divorce Podcast website</u>. The Respectful Divorce Podcast provides advice from divorce professionals nationwide on better ways to untie the knot.

To contact podcast host Tim Crouch, email tim@thecrouchgroup.com.

Tim Crouch The Crouch Group +1 940-383-1990 email us here This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/672335593

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.